# 503237841 03/26/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3284459

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT             |
|-----------------------|----------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| NICHIAS CORPORATION | 03/26/2015     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | NICHIAS CORPORATION              |  |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 6-1, HATCHOBORI 1-CHOME, CHUO-KU |  |
| City:           | TOKYO                            |  |
| State/Country:  | JAPAN                            |  |
| Postal Code:    | 104-8555                         |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14191766 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-816-4000

Email: PTOmail@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: GORDON P. KLANCNIK/BETH NAPEAR

Address Line 1: 901 N. GLEBE ROAD

Address Line 2: 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | GPK-4935-21          |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | GORDON P. KLANCNIK   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Gordon P. Klancnik/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 03/26/2015           |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=4935-21\_Change\_of\_Address\_for\_Nichias#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035306 FRAME: 0772

503237841

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent Application of Conf. No.: 7304

WATANABE et al Atty. Ref.: GPK-4935-0021

Application No. 14/191,766 TC/A.U.: 1785

Filed: 02/27/2014 Examiner: Kevin M. Bernatz

For: DISK AND PROCESS FOR PRODUCING BASE MATERIAL FOR

DISK, AND DISK ROLL

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

March 26, 2015

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

### CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Nichias Corporation, the Applicant of the present application, has changed their address. Please change the address as indicated below. Please update the USPTO records to indicate the new address.

Old Address:

Nichias Corporation 1-26, Shiba Daimon 1-chome, Minato-ku Tokyo, Japan

New Address:

Nichias Corporation 6-1, Hatchobori 1-chome, Chuo-ku Tokyo 104-8555 Japan

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

Respectfully submitted,

NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.

By: /Gordon P. Klancnik/

Gordon P. Klancnik Reg. No. 50,964

GPK:bjn

901 North Glebe Road, 11th Floor

Arlington, VA 22203-1808 Telephone: (703) 816-4000 Facsimile: (703) 816-4100

RECORDED: 03/26/2015

PATENT REEL: 035306 FRAME: 0773